A/D 581-

10-06-1998



100847121

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 101018

Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Assignments

Assistant Commissioner for Patent

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:					
Kazuo YAMAZAKI Naoki MORITA Sadayuki MATSUMIYA Yasushi FUKAYA	KABUSHIKI KAISHA MORI SEIKI SEISAKUSHO 106, KITAKORIYAMA-CHO, YAMATOKORIYAMA-SHI, NARA 639-11 JAPAN					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI-SI KANAGAWA 213 JAPAN					
☐ Yes ☒ No	OKUMA CORPORATION 32, TSUJIMACHI 1-CHOME, KITA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 462 JAPAN					
40.00 Œ	KAZUO YAMAZAKI 44204 GREENVIEW DRIVE, EL MACERO, CALIFORNIA 95618 USA					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:						
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
Other						
B. Execution Date: June 30, 1998						
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 30</u> , <u>1998</u> .						
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
09/10/198 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>8846</u>)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature.						
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	Date: July 2, 1998					
James A. Qliff Registration No. 27,075						
James A. Qliff Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 36,4	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; and document: 3					

PATENT

Deposit Account No. 15-0461 **REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0633**

ASSIGNMENT (THERE Assignees)

			Fou						
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of	(1) <u>K</u>	azuo YAMAZ	AKI	(4)	Yasushi F	UKAYA		
	Inventor (s)	(5) <u>V</u>	aoki MOR	ITA	(5)		and		
		(3) S	adayuki	MATSUMIYA	(6)				
		good a the un and se	In cons and valuabl dersigned at over to	ideration o le considera agree(s) to	f the sum of ations paid assign, and	one dollar to each of hereby does	(\$1.00) and othe the undersigned assign, transfe		
(9A) (10A)	Insert Name of First Assignee Insert Address of First Assignee	(9A) (10A)				SEISAKUSE	NARA 639-11 JAI		
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	MITTITOYO CORRORATION						
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	10B) 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, KANAGWA 213 JAPAN						
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignee	(9C)	OKUMA CO	ORPORATION	vi				
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10.0)	32 Territorechi 1 chem With he Names chi STOTIT 462 TERRIT						
	attached for fourth Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assigness) the entire right, titl and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for paten including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, an reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)			R ANALYZING	NC PROGRAM	FOR		
	cation, such as Title, Case Mumber		NC MACHIN	ING					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No101	1018)				
		for w	hich the u	ndersigned nited States	has (have) s of Americ	executed a	n application fo		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on June						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications				al Number _				
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with an interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of the operation of the operation of a valid United States patent to the operation of the operation op									
issue any of the entire exection the to co	e any and all Lette divisional, continu entire interest, and re interest herein lte, any agreements	ing or ding or	ents or the reissue a coverant led, and the first here by grant (so the first led).	e United St pplications is that he las hat he has ewith. the firm cation which	tes result to the sai has (they have (they have of OLIFF &	ing from sa id Assignees ave) full ri) not execut BERRIDGE th	t, as Assignees of the convey the ted, and will not be power to insert the sirable in order		
name	· ·	execu	ted by the	undersigned	d on the dat	e(s) opposi	te the undersigned		
Date		Mame o	Inventor	Magra	- Agent	Merc'	(SBAL		
Date		Mame o	f Inventor	Bark	in mores	·	(SEAL		
Date		Name o	f Inventor	_Xad	anski 1	Jakres ras	(SEAL)		
Date	June 30, 1998	Mame o	f Inventor	yasus	his Juke	rya /	(SEAL		
Date		Mame o	f Inventor			0	(SEAL)		
Date		Mars o	f Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Consultation assistation witnesses June 30, 1998	ould p l if ou who al Witnes	referably itside the	be signed be U.S.A. IE	efore: (a) neither, th	a Notary Pul en it should	lic if within the		
Date	June 30, 1998	Witnes	· Duk	-> Ma	uskin		·		

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0634

APPENDIX

(9D) Name of Fourth

Assignes (9D) Kazuo YAMAZAKI

(100) Address of Fourth

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

Assignee (100) 44204 Greenview Drive, El Macero,

California 95618 USA

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0635